

2928 W. 13th Street Ashtabula, OH 44004 ashtabulaartscenter.org facebook.com/ashartscenter (440) 964-3396

## Call for Women Artists

The Ashtabula Arts Center is accepting art by women artists throughout the area in celebration of Women's History Month. The Arts Center, in collaboration with galleries throughout Northeast Ohio, will be hosting an exhibition of work by local women artists. 2020 will have a theme: Women's Rights. 2020 is the 100-year anniversary of the Suffrage Movement; to honor this occasion we are curating a show focused on women's rights, past and present. Local artist Rebecca Stowell will be judging the exhibit.

Artists may submit up to 2 pieces by bringing their pieces, this application, and the \$5 jury fee to the Ashtabula Arts Center February 27, 9am-8pm. The \$5 jury fee covers both pieces. A list of accepted pieces will be posted on ashtabulaartscenter.org on March 4. Pickup of unaccepted artwork will be March 5, 9am-8pm. Artists may pick up any accepted artwork on April 1, 9am-8pm.

For any artwork sold, the Arts Center will retain 30% of the purchase price. By submitting artwork, the artist agrees to hold harmless the Arts Center for any liability.

The reception for the Women's Show will be held on March 27 from 6-8 p.m. at the Arts Center.

Artist Name:	-
Phone/email:	
Address:	
Title:	_
Medium:	
Price:	
Artist Name:	-
Phone/email:	
Address:	
Title:	
Medium:	
Price:	

## Please fill out and attach these tags to your submitted artwork:

Name:	Name:
Title:	Title:
Medium:	Medium:
Price:	Price:
	I